## **April 09, 2024**

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in special session on the above date at 10:00 a.m. in the third-floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Mark Groenendyk and Vice chairman – Steve Wanders. Also present were Abu Ibrahim and Michelle Kent, Elections Deputy for Mahaska County.

It was moved by Wanders seconded by Groenendyk to approve the agenda for today's meeting. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Public Comments: None

Michelle Kent, Elections Deputy reported on the April 02, 2024, City of Oskaloosa City Council Ward 4 Special Election. There were 196 ballots cast out of 1,177 active registered voters in Ward 4 for 16.65% turnout. There were 26 absentee ballots requested and 26 absentee ballots returned. 170 voted at the polls. The results were read. It was moved by Wanders seconded by Groenendyk to certify and approve the canvass results. Motion carried.

Full results of the City of Oskaloosa City Council Ward 4 Special Election can be found in the permanent election record in the Mahaska County Auditor's Office.

Public Comments: None

It was moved by Wanders seconded by Groenendyk to adjourn. All present voted aye.

Motion carried.

Attest:

Michelle Kent
Elections Deputy, Mahaska County

Mark Groenendyk - Chairman
Mahaska Co. Board of Supervisors